

What is Dance Marathon?

The University of Iowa Dance Marathon creates and sustains special projects to provide emotional and financial support and services for pediatric oncology and bone marrow transplant patients and their families treated at University of Iowa Stead Family Children's Hospital.



Join the DM Faculty & Staff Steering Committee

The steering committee is group of UI Faculty & Staff who attend monthly meetings to stay informed on what is happening in Dance Marathon and how to get involved.

Next Meeting: Thursday, February 18th @10am

How to Join: Email Andrew Linden @dm-campus relchair@uiowa.edu or fill out the google form (link will be put in the Zoom chat)

Stead Talk

Join us for our second virtual opportunity to hear from staff at the UI Dance Marathon Pediatric Cancer and Blood Disorders Center (Level 11) of UI Stead Family Children's Hospital. Learn from staff what days are like on the floor, how roles have shifted during the pandemic, and what new things are happening for patients and families thanks to support from UI Dance Marathon.

Thursday, February 18 @7pm (link will be put in the Zoom chat)

This event is free and open to everyone. You will have to register for the event when you join.

Dancers in Need

In order to attend the Big Event, dancers must reach a fundraising minimum. Our Dancer's in Need list is a group of students who are actively engaged in Dance Marathon but are struggling to reach their minimum.

If you would like to donate to Dance Marathon, these are great people to donate to.

(Dancers in Need list will be put in the Zoom chat)

Participate in Dance Marathon's Big Event

Our annual Big Event is taking place on February 26+27.

You can participate! Steering committee members will be invited to a Faculty & Staff meeting a few hours before our Big Event starts. In this meeting, they will get a Big Event schedule tailored to them, so they can participate in the Big Event.

- Opening Ceremonies
- Kiddo Graduation
- Closing Ceremonies

Our event schedule will also be posted on our DM website starting February 12.

Links

Join our Steering Committee:

Email Andrew Linden @dm-campusrelations@uiowa.edu or fill out this google form https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1bn3N6lZYVilZgaIdMRaTraWFnF fGJKjEHZ61Sir8DU/edit

Attend our Stead Talk:

https://www.facebook.com/events/426815941771254/

Donate to our Dancers in Need:

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1XLje0 TX41BBBzUqTnst41hAOEwNJr6rTDsSGQ9Lviw/edit